FEE SCHEDULE 2025
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Administration:

Public records research which requires more than customary 5 to 10 minutes:

$20 per hour;
$5 per media (cd, mp3, etc.) copy; $0.25 per page & actual mailing costs;

Voter registration list: Photocopy rate: $0.25 per page

Non-sufficient funds: $25

Real Estate Special Assessment letters: $25

Annexations:

$350 plus the difference of town tax share less the village tax share for a period of
five years

Fee in lieu of Parking, annual fee

$250.00 of the each per space annual payment shall continue for 20
years. Thereafter a payment of $25.00 per space per year, shall continue indefinitely

.|Business License, annual fee $50
.|Short-Term Rental License, annual fee $250
| .| Cemetery $600
| .| Dogs: Unneutered male/unspayed female: $10
L Neutered male/spayed female: $5
Sales fees: Door County Non-profit sales permit: $25
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(transient merchant)

Commercial Space Transient merchant: $175.00
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Temporary Event License:

Non Village Wide Event: $175.00
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Special Board meeting, request for:

$250

o

Bertschinger, Paul J. Community Center Rental Fees:

20
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Large meeting room:

Individual Village Taxpayer: $50 per day

Non-profit, Village of Egg Harbo group: $15 per day Other Non

profit group: $25 per day

All others: $50 per day
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Small meeting room:

Individual Village Taxpayer: No charge.

Non-profit, community group: No charge.

All others: $10 per hour
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Land Use and Zoning Fees:
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Land Use Permits:

Land Use permit:

Estimated cost: Fee:

$0 to $500 $12.50

$501 to $1000 $25.00

$1000 to $100,000 $25.00 plus 25% of any

costs over $1000
More than $100,000
costs over $100,000

$272.50 plus 0.1% of any

Permit fees if not part of a building permit:

Driveway or parking lot: $100.00

Moving permit: $100.00

Razing permit: $100.00

Tourist Directional Sign $200

Sign permit: $15 up to four sq. ft. $200.00 for signs greater than four sq. ft.

Building permit renewal:

50% of the permit fee which is in effect at the renewal date

Certificate of occupancy fee: $12

Subdivision and platting fees:

Major subdivision preliminary plat review: $500 base plus $50 per lot/building site

Maijor subdivision final plat review: $250
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Minor subdivision, C.S.M., or condominium development review: $250

Replat review: $50

Inspection Fees for One and Two Family Dwellings

Residential 1 & 2 Family Homes:
New Structure

Fees include building, electric, plumbing, HVAC and erosion.
0-1499 sq. ft. $850.00
1500 — 1999 sq. ft. $1000.00
2000 — 2499 sq. ft. $1100.00
2500 — 3000 sq. ft. $1150.00
Over 3000 sq. ft. $1150.00 + $.10 per sq. ft.

Manufactured Dwellings (modulars) $500.00 + any additions or garage per #3
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State Seal

$35.00

Additions/ Remodeling/ Alterations:

a) Building $.11 per sq. ft. (all areas)
$75.00 minimum

b) Electric, Plumbing, Hvac 0 to 500 sq. ft. $40.00
501 to 1000 sq. ft. $50.00
Over 1000sgq. ft. $.05 per sq. ft.

c) Erosion  $40.00 additions only

| 2]

Electric Service

$45.00 Residential

Manufactured Homes

_|(HUD homes or house trailers)

$150.00 (fee includes slab, electric service, occupancy)
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Temporary Occupancy $50.00
Early Start $50.00 (footing and foundation only)
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES $.08 per sq. ft.  $40.00 minimum

(detached garages, storage buildings, decks)

COMMERCIAL

1. New buildings, additions, alterations, remodels:
a) Building $.12 per sq. ft.
$75.00 minimum
b) Electric, plumbing, hvac 0 to 750 sq. ft. $50.00
751 to 1000 sq. ft. $60.00
Over 1000 sq. ft. $.06 per sq. ft.
c) Storage Buildings, warehouse, detached garage $.08 per sq. ft.

2. Temporary Occupancy, Change of Use, Occupancy. $50.00

3. Early Start $100.00
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MISCELLANEOUS

. Re-inspection fee $30.00

. Failure to call for inspection $30.00

. Double fees are due if work is started before permit is issued.

. Extension to permit (permits are valid for 24 months) 25% of original fee
. Razing permit $50.00

AR wN =
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Electrical Meter Inspection

$60
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Re-inspections

$60
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Additional Inspections

Special Development District Relief: $300.00
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Public Hearing:

83

64

Conditional Use $500.00

Rezoning application: $300.00
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Variance fees:

Appeal of order: $250

Appeal terms of zoning provisions: $150

Engineering fee:

The actual cost to the Village for all engineering work incurred by the Village in
connection with the subdivision, including inspections required by the Village.

PENALTIES

STARTING WITHOUT A PERMIT RESULTS IN DOUBLE PERMIT FEES. THIS
APPLIES TO ALL PERMITS IN THE LAND USE AND ZONING FEE CATEGORIES.

Marina Fees:

Waiting list for slips, broadsides:

Deposit per list to place name on any of the slip lists or on the broadside list: Owner of
improved Village property: $150 per slip length, fully refundable, non-taxable. All others:
$250 per slip length, fully refundable, non-taxable.

Seasonal Dockage All slips: $144.75 per foot of slip length or the length overall of the boat, which ever is greater
for the season, plus sales tax of 5.5% $115 per foot of over hang (resident). $125 per foot of
overhang (non-resident).

H|
Non-Village improved property owners: An additional $10 per foot shall be added to the per
foot slip length or the length overall of the boat, which ever is greater.

A

Transient dockage: Docking charge:- charge per foot by slip length per night plus sales tax of 5.5%. Minimum fee:
20 feet No FREE pump outs
$2.60- 20' - 39"
$2.70- 40" - 49'
$2.80- 50' - 59'

. $2.90- 60' and above
After season dockage: $2.05 per foot by slip length per night plus sales tax of 5.5%. Minimum
fee: $20.
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Boat Launching:

Daily launch, $12.00

Seasonal Launch: Non-resident, non-seasonal slip holder: $140

Seasonal Launch: Resident and seasonal slip holder: $110

|
. Seasonal commercial launch and commercial permit: $140-per trailer.
.| Courtesy dockage: $20

.|Dinghy Crane: Non-resident, non-seasonal slip holder: $5 per day

| .| Boat fuel: $0.65 minimum mark-up

«|lce: $1.50 minimum mark-up

.| Non-Tenant Shower Fee: $5.00

|..| Tank Pump out $25 seasonal slip owners. $30 non slip owners
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Liquor and Tobacco License Fees:

Publication:$15

“Class A” Liguor: $200

“Class B” Liguor: $500

Class “A” Beer: $100

Class “B” Beer: $100

“Class C” Wine: $100

Temporary Class ‘B’ Beer or ‘B’ Wine: Waived for Non-Profits
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Operator's (bartender): $20 per annum

Tobacco and tobacco products: $25 per annum

Park Fees:

|..|Peg Egan Performing Arts Center
.| Deposits:

4 hours: $50; 8 hours: $100; full day: $200

Individual / Partial or One Day Event: $100

Group / Multi-day Event: $250

Public Works:

Public Works:

Mowing and weeding of unkempt weeds or noxious weeds; snow removal from sidewalks;
terrace restoration: “Per hourly rate for equipment and for employee, including
employee benefit costs.”

Street excavation/opening permit: $100
Utilities Fees:
Sanitary sewer lateral connection /disconnect: $150

4 Connection/access charge:

Constructed sewer mains: $2400 per REU

Municipal sewer rates:

Year-around rate, and 2™ and 3" quarter rate for commercial seasonal users: $170.00 per
quarter per Reu

1%t and 4" quarter rate for seasonal commercial users: $103.00 per quarter per Reu

Unoccupied Rate $78.00

Holding tank users:

Village users contracted with private haulers:$11.50 per 1,000 gallons

Non-Village users: $19.00 per 1,000 gallons

Septic tank users and port-a-potties:

$125.00 per 1,000 gallons




	All Fees

